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Athletics Leinster Novice and Masters Road Championships
Gowran, Co. Kilkenny
Saturday 1°* September 2007

Time
12.40
12.49
13.11
13.29
13.35
13.45
14.03
14.29

Name

Ann Doyle
Marie Murphy
Emer Rea
Irene Henebry
Theresa Daly
Ann Power
Aoife McCarthy
Jane Evans

Novice Women

Time
12.40
13.11
13.29
14.03

Name

Ann Doyle
Emer Rea
Irene Henebry
Aoife McCarthy

Masters Women Road

Place
1

N

Time
12.49

13.35
13.45
14.29

Name
Marie Murphy

Theresa Daly
Ann Power
Jane Evans

Novice Women County Team
1,2,3,4

Kilkenny

10

Masters Women County Team
1,2,3

Kilkenny

Number

528
1889

536
1892
1891
1893
1872
1883

547
1874
1897
1887

530

531

537
1882
1886
1817

532
1868
1896
1875

534
1898
1879
1873
1890
1877

Place
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Club County
Gowran Kilkenny
Slaney Olympic  Wexford
KCH Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny
Aghaviller Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny
Aghaviller Kilkenny
Road Race

Club County
Gowran Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny
KCH Kilkenny

Race - Categories

Club County
Slaney Olympic  Wexford
KCH Kilkenny
Aghaviller Kilkenny
Aghaviller Kilkenny

Category

NW
w2
NwW
NW
W3
w3
NW
W3

Category

NwW
NwW
NW
NW

Category

w2

W3
W3
W3

Novice and Masters Men Road Champs - Overall

Time
19.04
19.15
19.32
19.37
19.42
19.48
19.56
20.15
20.25
20.28
20.30
20.36
20.45
20.57
21.00
21.05
21.07
21.12
21.16
21.25
21.29
21.43
22.00
22.04
22.11
22.23
22.28
22.30

Name

Gerard Clancy
Colm Burke
Niall Sheehan
David Barron
Kevin Murphy
Jim Stafford
Tommy Payne
Derek Coogan
Andrew Connick
Catch Grennan
Owen McLoughlin
Aengus Burke
Pat Kavanagh
Paddy Dunn
Ronan Burns
James Crowley
PJ Carroll

Larry Lacey
Colm Butler

Bill Murphy
Brendan Hogan
Tim Butler
Gary Farrell
Edwin Keville
Raymond Byrne
Martin Haddock
Michael Finn
Ciaran Keenan

Club

DMP

St Abbans

Gowran

Slaney Olympic
Slaney Olympic
Slaney Olympic
Tinryland

North Laois

Slaney Olympic
Tullamore Harriers
Rathfarnham WSAF
North Laois
Gowran

Sli Cualann
Gowran

Tallaght

North Laois

St Josephs

St Senans

Tallaght
Rathfarnham WSAF
KCH

Gowran
Rathfarnham WSAF
SBR

Tallaght

Slaney Olympic
North Laois

County
Wexford
Laois
Kilkenny
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Carlow
Laois
Wexford
Offaly
Dublin
Laois
Kilkenny
Wicklow
Kilkenny
Dublin
Laois
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Dublin
Dublin
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Dublin
Wexford
Dublin
Wexford
Laois

Category
NM
M2
NM
M2
M2
M3
M3
M2
NM
M1
M2
M2
NM
NM
NM
M1
M2
M4
NM
M2
M3
M2
NM
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2



1899
1878
1880
1876
533
540
1894
1884
539
1869
1870
538
1885
535
1881
1895
529
1888
1871

Number
528
536
547
530
531
537
532
534
533
540
539
538
535
529

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
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Athletics Leinster Novice and Masters Road Championships

22.31
22.32
22.37
22.42
23.03
23.08
23.12
23.16
23.32
23.45
23.59
24.01
24.53
25.19
25.43
26.29
29.06
29.10
30.59

Time
19.04
19.32
20.25
20.45
20.57
21.00
21.16
22.00
23.03
23.08
23.32
24.01
25.19
29.06

John McHugh
Michael Power
PJ Doyle
Stephen Bland
Damien Walsh
Neill Lyons
Patrick Kennedy
Denis Cormack
Ciaran Lyng
David Farrell
Joe Haire
Emmet Malone
Martin Kelly
Clive Minogue
Vivian O'Hanlon
Sean McMullin
Pat Bryan

Billy Harper
Joe Malone

Gowran, Co. Kilkenny
Saturday 1°* September 2007

Novice Men Road Race

Name

Gerard Clancy
Niall Sheehan
Andrew Connick
Pat Kavanagh
Paddy Dunn
Ronan Burns
Colm Butler
Gary Farrell
Damien Walsh
Neill Lyons
Ciaran Lyng
Emmet Malone
Clive Minogue
Pat Bryan

Novice Men Club Team
2,4,6,8

Gowran

20

Novice Men County Team

Kilkenny

2,4,6,7,8,9
Place Time
1 19.15
2 19.37
3 19.42
4 19.48
5 19.56
6 20.15
7 20.28
8 20.30
9 20.36
10 21.05
11  21.07
12 21.12
13 21.25
14 21.29
15 21.43
16 22.04
17 22.11
18 22.23
19 22.28
20 22.30
21 22.31
22 22.32

36

Masters Men Road Race

Name

Colm Burke
David Barron
Kevin Murphy
Jim Stafford
Tommy Payne
Derek Coogan
Catch Grennan
Owen McLoughlin
Aengus Burke
James Crowley
PJ Carroll

Larry Lacey

Bill Murphy
Brendan Hogan
Tim Butler
Edwin Keville
Raymond Byrne
Martin Haddock
Michael Finn
Ciaran Keenan
John McHugh
Michael Power

Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin
St Josephs Kilkenny
Sli Cualann Wicklow
North Laois Laois
St Senans Kilkenny
Gowran Kilkenny
Slaney Olympic Wexford
Gowran Kilkenny
United Striders Wexford
Gowran Kilkenny
Gowran Kilkenny
United Striders Wexford
Gowran Kilkenny
Thomastown Kilkenny
Tallaght Dublin
Mullingar Harriers Westmeath
Gowran Kilkenny
SBR Wexford
Castlecomer Kilkenny
Club County Category
DMP Wexford NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
Slaney Olympic  Wexford NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
Sli Cualann Wicklow NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
St Senans Kilkenny NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
St Senans Kilkenny NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
United Striders Wexford NM
United Striders Wexford NM
Thomastown Kilkenny NM
Gowran Kilkenny NM
Club County Category
St Abbans Laois M2
Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
Slaney Olympic Wexford M3
Tinryland Carlow M3
North Laois Laois M2
Tullamore Harriers Offaly M1
Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M2
North Laois Laois M2
Tallaght Dublin M1
North Laois Laois M2
St Josephs Kilkenny M4
Tallaght Dublin M2
Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M3
KCH Kilkenny M2
Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M2
SBR Wexford M2
Tallaght Dublin M2
Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
North Laois Laois M2
Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M4
St Josephs Kilkenny M2

M4
M2
M1
M2
NM
NM
M2
M3
NM
M2
M3
NM
M4
NM
M5
M6
NM
M6
M4



Athletics Leinster Novice and Masters Road Championships
Gowran, Co. Kilkenny
Saturday 1°* September 2007

1880 23 22.37 PJDoyle Sli Cualann Wicklow M1
1876 24 22.42 Stephen Bland North Laois Laois M2
1894 25 23.12 Patrick Kennedy Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
1884 26 23.16 Denis Cormack Gowran Kilkenny M3
1869 27 23.45 David Farrell Gowran Kilkenny M2
1870 28 23.59 Joe Haire Gowran Kilkenny M3
1885 29 24.53 Martin Kelly Gowran Kilkenny M4
1881 30 25.43 Vivian O'Hanlon Tallaght Dublin M5
1895 31 26.29 Sean McMullin Mullingar Harriers Westmeath M6
1888 32 29.10 Billy Harper SBR Wexford M6
1871 33 30.59 Joe Malone Castlecomer Kilkenny M4
Masters Men Club Teams
1 Slaney Olympic 2,3,4,19 28
2 North Laois 6,9,11,20 46
3 Rathfarnham WSAF 8,14,16,21 59
4 Gowran 26,27,28,29 110
Masters Men County Teams
1 Wexford 2,3,4,17 26
2 Laois 1,6,9,11 27
3 Dublin 8,10,13,14 45
4 Kilkenny 12,15,22,26 75
Masters Men - Categories
Masters Men Road Race - M1
1874 1 20.28 Catch Grennan Tullamore Harriers Offaly M1
1882 2 21.05 James Crowley Tallaght Dublin M1
1880 3 22.37 PJDoyle Sli Cualann Wicklow M1
Masters Men Road Race - M2
1889 1 19.15 Colm Burke St Abbans Laois M2
1892 2 19.37 David Barron Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
1891 3 19.42 Kevin Murphy Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
1883 4 20.15 Derek Coogan North Laois Laois M2
1897 5 20.30 Owen McLoughlin Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M2
1887 6 20.36 Aengus Burke North Laois Laois M2
1886 7 21.07 PJCarroll North Laois Laois M2
1868 8 21.25 Bill Murphy Tallaght Dublin M2
1875 9 21.43 Tim Butler KCH Kilkenny M2
1898 10 22.04 Edwin Keville Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M2
1879 11 22.11 Raymond Byrne SBR Wexford M2
1873 12 22.23 Martin Haddock Tallaght Dublin M2
1890 13 22.28 Michael Finn Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
1877 14 22.30 Ciaran Keenan North Laois Laois M2
1878 15 22.32 Michael Power St Josephs Kilkenny M2
1876 16 22.42 Stephen Bland North Laois Laois M2
1894 17 23.12 Patrick Kennedy Slaney Olympic Wexford M2
1869 18 23.45 David Farrell Gowran Kilkenny M2
Masters Men Road Race - M3
1893 1 19.48 Jim Stafford Slaney Olympic Wexford M3
1872 2 19.56 Tommy Payne Tinryland Carlow M3
1896 3 21.29 Brendan Hogan Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M3
1884 4 23.16 Denis Cormack Gowran Kilkenny M3
1870 5 23.59 Joe Haire Gowran Kilkenny M3
Masters Men Road Race - M4
1817 1 21.12 Larry Lacey St Josephs Kilkenny M4
1899 2 22.31 John McHugh Rathfarnham WSAF Dublin M4
1885 3 24.53 Martin Kelly Gowran Kilkenny M4
1871 4 30.59 Joe Malone Castlecomer Kilkenny M4



Athletics Leinster Novice and Masters Road Championships
Gowran, Co. Kilkenny
Saturday 1% September 2007

Masters Men Road Race - M5
1881 1 25.43 Vivian O'Hanlon Tallaght Dublin M5

Masters Men Road Race - M6
1895 1 26.29 Sean McMullin Mullingar Harriers Westmeath M6
1888 2 29.10 Billy Harper SBR Wexford M6



